

FIR No. 20712
PS Sagarpur
State Vs. Niranjan @ Guddu

26.09.2019

Present: Sh. Ravikant Kumar Satyarthi, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
IO SI Onkar.

Perusal of file reveals that accused Niranjan has already been declared PO in this case vide order dated 30.08.2016.

Accordingly, let the present chargesheet be consigned to record room and be revived as and when the accused gets arrested.

Copy of the order be given dasti to IO.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/26.09.2019