

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC 413/2019

STATE Vs. NIRANJAN @ GUDDU

FIR No. 207/2012

PS Sagarpur

11.02.2025

Present: Mr. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for State
alongwith IO.

Accused from JC.

Ms. Pukhraj, Ld Remand advocate for accused.

An application for judicial custody remand of
accused for 14 days has been moved on behalf of the IO.

Heard. Documents perused.

After hearing, said accused is remanded to judicial
custody till **25.02.2025**.

Copy of the order be given dasti.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
11.02.2025