

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

IA No. 1/2025

SC No. 413/2019

FIR No. 207/2012

PS Sagarpur

State Vs. Niranjan @ Guddu

24.04.2025

One of the stenographer has been withdrawn.

Undersigned is looking after the work of link court.

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Sh Apoorv Shankar and Sh Sachin Tomar, Ld
counsels for applicant/accused Niranjan @ Guddu.

Arguments on the bail application of accused heard.

List for orders on 01.05.2025 *Till said date, many
bail applications are already fixed for orders.*

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
24.04.2025**