

**3 SC No. 413/2019**  
**STATE Vs. NIRANJAN @ GUDDU**  
**FIR No. 207/2012**  
**PS Sagarpur**

03.06.2025

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. Sub. PP for the State.  
Ms Sandhya, Ld proxy counsel for Sh Apoorv  
Shankar, Ld counsel for accused Niranjan @ Guddu.  
Accused produced from JC.

On LDOH, supplementary charge sheet qua accused Niranjan @ Guddu was filed. The copy of the same is supplied against acknowledgment.

To be put up for scrutiny of documents and for addressing arguments on the point of charge on 04.10.2025.

**(Atul Ahlawat)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**03.06.2025**