

**IA No. 2/2025 in SC No. 413/2019**  
**FIR No. 207/2012**  
**PS Sagarpur**  
**State vs. Niranjana @ Guddu**

**03.06.2025**

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State.  
Ms. Sandhya, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Adarsh  
Priyadarshi, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

This is an application u/s 483 BNSS, 2023 seeking interim bail for a period of four weeks, filed on behalf of accused Niranjana @ Guddu on the ground that his mother has expired on 02.06.2025.

Issue notice to the IO to file the reply on or before NDOH.

Now to come up for filing of reply and consideration on the present application on **06.06.2025**.

**(Atul Ahlawat)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**03.06.2025**