

SC 413/2019
STATE Vs. NIRANJAN @ GUDDU
FIR No. 207/2012
PS Sagarpur

04.10.2025

This Court is also looking after the work of the Court of Ms. Aparna Swami, Ld. ASJ-07 and the Court of Ms. Neha, Ld. ASJ-06, PHC, NDD as a link Court.

Present: Dr. Satish Shukla, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Shivam Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused.

Accused produced from JC.

It is submitted by the Ld. Proxy Counsel that the copy of the charge-sheet and supplementary charge-sheet are legible. The scrutiny of documents is complete.

Re-list for addressing argument on point of charge on **24.12.2025**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
04.10.2025