

IA3/25 SC413/19
FIR207/12
STATE V. NIRANJAN@GUDDU

28.11.2025

Present: Sh. Syed Ubaid Mansoor, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Radha, Ld. counsel for applicant/accused.
IO/PSI Rohan Dabas in person.

IO has filed the reply. Copy supplied.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused that the main arguing counsel is not available today, since he is busy before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and a request for an adjournment is being made. Heard. Allowed.

Re-list for addressing arguments on **24.01.2026**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
28.11.2025