

SC 413/2019
STATE Vs. NIRANJAN @ GUDDU
FIR No. 207/2012
PS Sagarpur
24.12.2025

Present: Sh. A.B Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
None for the accused.
Accused produced from JC.
IO SI Onkar Singh (retired) and IO SI Laxmi
Narayan are present in person.

Re-list for addressing arguments on point of charge
on **13.03.2026**. One last and final opportunity is granted to
accused to address the arguments on point of charge.

Let diet money be paid to SI Onkar Singh (retired).

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
24.12.2025

At this stage,

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Apoorv Shankar, Ld. counsel for accused.
The Ld. Counsel is apprised of the next date of
hearing i.e. 13.03.2026.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
24.12.2025