

SC413/2019
STATE Vs. NIRANJAN @ GUDDU
FIR No. 207/2012
PS Sagarpur

13.03.2026

Present: Irfan Ahmad, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. R.B. Chaudhary, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
accused.

Retired SI Omkar in person.

Sub-Inspector Laxmi Narayan in person.

Written arguments have been filed by the accused on
the point of charge. Regular Ld. Addl. PP is on leave. Copy of the
written arguments be supplied to the Ld. Addl. PP.

Matter be listed for arguments on charge on
07.05.2026.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
13.03.2026/p