

SC 413/2019
FIR No. 207/2012
PS (Sagarpur)
STATE Vs. NIRANJAN @ GUDDU

07.05.2026

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. R. B. Chaudhary, Ms. Radha and Sh. Apoorv
Shankar, Ld. counsels for accused.
Accused produced from JC (Jail No. 4, Tihar
Jail).
Retd. SI Onkar Singh in person.

Matter is listed for arguments on charge however,
Ld. Counsels seek time to file an application for discharge. Let
the same be filed within 4 weeks with advance copy supplied to
the prosecution.

Matter be listed on **21.08.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
07.05.2026/r